PARTS LIST
IN—I1) X

| SC-8B-1
| SC-8BL-1
L SC-8BV-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



B X
‘CONTENTS

AR . EAR . A=A oo
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE

o T ot ;. ST R
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

SHEEBRF T
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

FRER 00 eeececicesssioemmeen e
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

e - D O —
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

e S
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

FEYRIF (8BV-1/8BLV-1/8BLH-1)  ==-nwmmmmmmm o mmmmmccmcameeeee o
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (88V—1/8BLV~-1/8BLH-1)

TFEYRAE (8B-1/8BL-1)  ==m-mmmmmm oo mmmmmm e mmmmmm e eeemaos
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (8B-1/8BL~1)

BLAEEE. =~ 0000 oo hecaeR RS
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

S S IR U
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

1P e T L 0 L 1 B
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD

7 1 A ——
ACCESSORIES

F—S8BE 8T BBLH-1) ~ec-cmiomm oo e mm s s e
GAUGE PARTS LIST (8BLH-1)

— SR —E K (8BV-1/8BLV-1) - meommmomecmemmaociaa oo
GAUGE PARTS LIST (8BV-1/8BLV-1)

56

1,8

11,12

13, 14

15, 16

17,18

19, 20

21,22

23,24




mik, L. ~—X
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE




iR, B, "—X
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER BASE

=] = —| 1111 #

No | B LAl 1515 o 3 DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO.|@|@|@|D(Z| QTY
1 34702 | x| x| %] % 1 |ER FACE PLATE
2 8093 N I RV R g 1 |t SCREW 9/64X40
3 19098 *| k[ k| %] % 1 |[EHRILECE) SCREW 9/64X40
4 10551 w | k| k| *]| % 1 | RKFEHS OIL GUARD
5 10650 s | k| k| *]| % 1 | XFEHSIE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6
6 17602 e N T I 1 | E# ARM TOP COVER
7 15061 s k||| x| 1 |[HEENEL OIL REGULATOR PIN
8 17110 | =*[-|=-| 1 |XKFHh/I— T/T LEVER COVER
8 34817 I 1 | XKFHNA— T/T LEVER COVER
9 603102 |*|*|*[*|*| 1 [KFh/A \—Ik SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
10 15057 A EIEREN R 1 |#RIRER S AL OIL REGULATOR DIAL
11 8009 kK| *[ x| x| 1 |FSTHERY AL SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
12 15058 x| k|| x| 1 |[#SpEETER OIL REGULATOR SHAFT
13 15059 *| x| x| x] x| 1 |[fAEEERTYY SPRING FOR 15058
14 11007 *[ k| %% 1 [HERZTE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
15 11006 sk x| x| 1 | EiSRE TOP ARM THREAD GUIDE
16 13076-02 | * | * | * | *|*]| 1 |LE#RKRBEF vk NUT (SILVER)
17 15007 # |k x|*]x| 7 |LEHut SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
18 15038 | x| x| x]|x| 1 |EHITLE ARM TOP COVER RUBBER
19 15004 *fk| x| x| 1 |ERI—FSuF T ARM TOP COVER GASKET
20 15086 k| x| x| x| 1 |HIEAER SR OIL VIBRATOR
21 15007 #| x| *x|x|x| 1 [;HFESHR/ AARL SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
22 11142 *[**|*%| x| 1 |HEASRASRTYIv— WASHER
23 11004 *|x|*x|*|x| 1 [AFSHRSLY OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT
24 10597 *|x|x|*|x| 1 [HFEASERSLUL SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
25 13755 | k| x| x| * 1 | LEAREARILEER/N AT OIL PIPE
26 13754C |k k| %[ * [ * 1 |Ez—)Fa—T-fis OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
27 30022 ¥ k[x|x|x| 1 |[H52F OIL TUBE CLAMP
28 15087 | *k|%|x|*x| 1 |[Ex—)L4THEZ OIL TUBE LETAINER
29 6333 k(x| x*|x| 1 |Eo— /TR ZLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
30 17094 ®|=*x|-|-] 1 [2Ud— CYLINDER
30 17516 —|*|-]-]- 1 [T — CYLINDER
30 17555 [ =] -]*|=* 1 |2y — CYLINDER
31 17647 ® x| %|x]x| 1 [AR—=X MACHINE BASE
32 17037 x| x| x|x|x| 1 [dZ (HER) OIL PAN
33 13004 k| k| *|* 1 |#FEGVY (HES) BED HINGE
33 13436 * k[ *|x]|x| 1 [#FEGVYN) (MHERH) BED HINGE
34 37100 *| x| x| x|*x| 6 [MEFEGEYIY) HESR) SCREW M6X1 L=10
34 13440 [k | x| x| 8 [EFIEEVIV) (HES) SCREW M6X1 L=12
35 13006 AEIEIEIE: 1|8 (ES&) BED CLAMP
36 19403 k| k| x| x| 1 |fut (ER) HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
37 13388-A | *|*|*|*[*| 1 [t¥4KRJLMMEx1) (HE&) BED CLAMP SCREW M6
38 13008 (x| kx| 1 |[HERELLTvIr— (ER) WASHER
39 30046 x| *|x|x] 1 |7F—REIE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
40 13096 x| x| x|x]|x| 4 |(mM/phal (fES SCREW 5/16X18 L=75
40 13096—-N | *|*|*|*|*| 4 |M/phRCFuk (HER) NUT 5/16X18
40 13096-W | * | *|*|*|*| 4 [MpRRCTvivr— (HER) WASHER




J—)—. L8 X
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER




T—)—, L#h K

PULLEY, ARM SHAFT,

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

= e Bl U L E

No. | H&&ES ~|T|T|5 5| B 0% DESCRIPTION

PARTSNO. (@ |@|@|m|@| QTY
1 17010C | *|-|*]|-|- 1 | KGR M T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1 18244C |- |*|—|*|*| 1 |XK#EGH) 48 T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1-1 17010 x| -*x|-|-] 1 |X&E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1-1 18244 k|- *]=* 1R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1-2 15013 LRI E RS 1| RKEEY T/T/LEVER HINGED STUD
1-3 10523 $ | x| x| * | * 1 |EEISIEY N/BAR CONN. CRANK STUD
1-4 | 10529 | -|*x|-|-1 1 |XEax T/T/LEVER DRIVING STUD
1-4 15026 x| =] *| % 1 | K= T/T/LEVER DRIVING STUD
1-5 10528 AEIEAERE 1 |85 5 NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK
2 11042 AEIEIERE: 1 |RFEE > HE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80
3 10524 ¥ x[*|[*x|*x| 1 |KEEVL SCREW 6.75X24 1=6.5
4 10728 * | k[ * | % | * 1 | RFEBEAT 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20
5 19414 ¥ | x| *|*|*| 1 |959F—13 hA CRANK MOTION CAM
6 19415 AEIEIEIE: 1 |ALIE (A) SCREW 1/4X28
7 19416 #|®|*[*[*x] 1 |HiLik(B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=14
8 19417 | x| x| % * 1 |[#HEH59E 1k (A) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
9 19418 w | x| % | % | * 1 |#ESS9E e (B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
10 10726 AR 1 |$ESSOE RE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
11 15038 * | x| %] % | % 1 | #HEISHERE FACE PLATE RUBBER
12 19504 w | x| %[ x|*| 1 |L#hmie SCREW PLUG
13 15033 |k [k [* %] 1 | E#EHES 12X12 OIL WICK 12X12 L=80
14 17132 | k|| x|x| 1 |[L#d ARM SHAFT
15 10563 kx| x| 1 | EBHRTARIL TV — WASHER
16 70007 x| *|%] 1 | EEFTARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
17 10571 x| x| *[ 1 | LEERETARILIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
18 10725 k| x|*| x| 2 |EEHETARILTTILE OIL FELT
19 18008 RIS 1 | E#EhdEA2IL A/SHAFT BUSHING(MIDLE)
20 10571 AEIEAEAE: 1 | EEGREARILIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
21 10725 # k| *| k| % 1 | EEFEAZILTIILE OIL FELT
22 19506 # | k| %] *|* 1 | E#HT— ARM SHAFT COLLAR
23 23637 | kx| kx| 2 |E#HHT—IE SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
24 10571 | x| *|*x| 1 |LE#EARILIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
25 13081 *|®|*[x|[x| 1 |EEEAZILIIILE OIL FELT
26 19505 *|x|k|[x[x| 1 |[FT——3LAL ARM SHAFT SCREW
27 17015C | * | * | *|*|*| 1 |¥¥v—h—(L) A GEAR COVER(UPPER) COMP
27-1| 17015 x| *|*|[*|[*x| 1 |[¥Y¥—Hh—(L) GEAR COVER (UPPER)
27-2| 17016 *| %[k [*[x| 2 [Fy—h/A—(E)iE SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
28 17017C | *|*|*|*|*| 1 |E#@¥v— 4 A/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
28-1| 17017 x|k |k *[*| 1 |LE#hFv— ARM SHAFT GEAR(SPIRAL)
28-2 | 17018A | x| *|=*|*x|*| 1 |E#HFvr—IiEA) SCREW 1/4X40 L=8
28-3| 17019A | =|*|*|*|*x| 1 |E#¥v—it®) SCREW 1/4X40 L=7
29 17013 AR IEIE 1 | EEEAZIL A/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
30 18470 IR IEIE; 1 | FT—=— MACHINE PULLEY
31 10576 |k k||| 1 |[F—U—1E(A) SCREW 15/64X28 L=21
32 10579 ¥ *|*|*[x| 1 [F—Y—1L(B) SCREW 15/64X28 L=20
33 11012 * x|k x| x| 1 |:BIAE:HE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=120
34 15034 k| x|k x| 1 |REAEH/ AT 3IX5 VINYL PIPE 3X5 L=20
35 10729 x|k | x| x| 1 | EERTARILHEL 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=45







HEEBE R

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

RS —|—(J |
Ho. | &S 1o T1T ]3| 2| BS 8.4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@|@|@|@| aTy
1 17611 w [ x| | x| * 1 |t E N/BAR ROCK FRAME
2 34712 IEIEIE R 1 |#tELEEY PIN FOR ROCK FRAME
3 10726 k[ * || x|x| 1 [$HELTBEEVES  6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
4 10525 * k| x| x[*| 1 |#HELXBELE SCREW 6.75X24 L=9
5 15031 kx| kx| 1 |EELEHS 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=300
6 34721 #|xl*x]x[*]| 1 |IFEhibiR PRESSER BAR GUIDE
7 8100 #*k[*x|*x|[*| 2 [{EHiimiEdal SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
8 34723 ¥ x[*]|*|*x] 1 |[45— ROCK FRAME BRACKET
9 27174 AEIEIERE: 2 |A445—ILiE SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 30078 I EIE AN 2 A5 =D yiie— WASHER
11 16703 s kx| %[ k]| 1 |GHE NEEDLE BAR
12 15089 x| x k|| 1 |[&tiELRE N/BAR THREAD GUIDE
13 B140553 | * | * | *| % | * 1|1k SCREW 1/8X40 L=45
14 NO116 N EIEIE] 1 |#t DPX17 (#16) NEEDLE DPX17 (i16)
14 NO118 *|*|-|-|-] 1 |8 DPX17 (#18) NEEDLE DPX17 (#18)
15 19426 x| ||| x| 1 |[$tEEaE NEEDLE BAR CONN.STUD
16 13365 ¥ x| ®|*[*x| 1 |$HEAZHEOHRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9
17 10726 k| % | x| x| 1 |EEREHS OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
18 17615 x| % x| x| 1 | EEYE UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
19 11876 kK| k| % 1 | EZEYFEERL SLIDE BLOCK STUD SCREW
20 11877 * x| x| %] %] 1 |EEUSEHEE SLIDE BLOCK
21 11876C | x| *| * | * | * 1 | EZEYFE AL $# SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
22 10581 k| k| | * | * 1 | EEYEFEE HRCLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
23 17632 === - 1 |EE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
23 17672 x| -|*]|=* 1 | FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
24 10519 * x| x| x| x| 1 |EESHEDRAL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=175
25 17634 # x| x| x| x| 1 |EBOVFRELAL SCREW 6.75X24 L=10.5
26 17633 T R ) e 1 |EfEOVE CONNECTION ROD
26 17673 x| =] *|*| 1 |EFBOYE CONNECTION ROD




A E R

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




BRI
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

No. | BB@ES | _|7|7|L|L| B 5% DESCRIPTION
[ R e e AR

PARTS NO. |@|@|@|@|@| aTY
1 17605 AR ESER R 1 |WHxEERC THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
2 17604 x| x|x|%| 1 |FhlFvr NUT 1/2X28
3 17606 | x| x| x| 1 |IRZEFEHRL P/BAR REGULATING SCREW
4 17608 * k| *k|x|x| 1 |[JHEZERITYSEL SPRING PIN
5 10540 k|| x| 1 |$BzEE PRESSER BAR
6 18648 * x| %[ x| % 1 |HHRERTY PRESSER BAR SPRING
7 17607 x|k x| 1 |EIEITYSUN SPRING
8 17609 *w k| k|1 [RIETARIL BUSHING
9 10761 k| k| k| k| k|1 HBEZETAZILLE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11
10 18479 x| 1 |IRZiEHE P/BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 19518 ® x| * | k| x| 1 |[IBIEEZEHDHARL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14
12 10546-A | * | *|*|*|*| 1 [{HZEBHEZTTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 10547 * k|| x| x| 1 IEZERETRI TENSION RELEASE SPRING
14 10541 IR EAEIE 1 [ EENRN POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
15 31533 | % *| %] 1 |[HZEEAL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
16 34828 kx| %)% 1 |[{<OFERFHE SCREW
17 34717 ¥ xklxlx|x| 1 |[KDFEERHS— BELL CRANK STUD COLLAR
18 34719 k| *| %] =% 1 [KOFERIR B/C STUD GUIDE PLATE
19 34720 ¥ kx| %| 2 |[<OFENRIL SCREW M6X1 L=12
20 34718 ¥ [xl kx| 1 |[<ODFEEHE B/C STUD GUIDE BLOCK
21 30601 ¥ kx| *| % 2 |[<OFEENEL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
22 36729 K| k| * [ %] % 1 | ERNE P/BAR POSITION GUIDE
23 15568 # x| x| 1 [TEREL SET SCREW M6X1 L=8
24 10548-A [+ [* | *|*| x| 1 [Hz#EESELES BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
25 10519 Rl x 1 |BIEAZIEAESIEAC SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
26 15111 ¥lxp®x1x 1 EFTEY 25mm L=8 STRAIGHT PIN (2.5 X 8)
27 10659 *lw |k kx| 1 [BZ F(FL/— P/BAR LIFTING LEVER
28 10660 k% || % 1 [LA—ErhRl LIFTING LEVER SCREW
29 17083 SRR -] 1 AR (9mm) L/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
29 10796-S | * |- | EAIEY) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
29 17083-A | —| = - -1 * 1 |48 Z (9mm) L/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
30 10749 ¥lRL*R|* %0 1 \SBZIF(H—RE) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW
31 10677 e B I I S T U ¥:t:: -y RV WASHER
32 19470 R ESE SR 1 D4 H—H—K FINGER GUARD
33 10664 k| k| * ] %[ % 1 iRz ok SCREW
34 13056-A [+ (*[*|x[*[ 1 [ FOOT LIFTING LEVER
35 10712 Ll N I I I B =114 HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 1 =6.9
36 11387 ¥ xx[*x|x 1 [Blfh LIFTING LEVER SPRING
37 13057 Gl I I R B =T LIFTING LEVER STOP
38 13058 ¥I*pk[*)x| 1 [B2HC SCREW 6.75X24 L=29
39 13084 ol Bl Bl Bl Bl A F=X55 ST S NUT 6.75X24




ExXYE1R

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

BBLH-1

8BV-1 / 8BLV-1

[
- EM»

17

8B-1 / 8BL-1

4

_9_




LY R
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No. | #B&&FS | _|[+|7|L|L| 1% oz DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO.| & |@|@|@|@| oty

CO|wW|w|w|

1 17100 S W) i R 1 |hiRZ EFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM
2 10566 ¥l xlx| 2 |dIPEX FFhHLLE SCREW 1/4X32 1=55
4 107726 || %l | %! 1| Elgovr @ L/E/CONECTION W/BEARIG
4-1 10772 ] k| # | x| 1 LadfEouE L/ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
4-2 10773 Kok |+ | * 1 | =—FILAR7Yy NEEDLE BEARING
5 10776 x|+ ] 1 | EEBOVFEF R WING NUT
6 10774 H k| | * [ * [ NPT+ D A o) ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR
7 19419 LIRS T | ETFHLEFEFILT L/E/CONNECTING CRANK
8 19420 k) x| | % 1 | ETFHLEHETILTHERC PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16
9 10775 k] x| * 1 | EEEOVFERRC ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW
10 12136 ||| * 1 | EBEBOYFERCT Yy vy— |WASHER
1 19425 AR T |HEdh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
12 10514 k| *]*]|* 2 |¥EEhARIL L/ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
13 19516 k] x| %] % 1 it S vk NUT
14 16709 k¥ k||l x| 1 |#EEE AL SCREW
15 10728 %] x| * 1 e Rl OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6
16 10558C | * | *|*| *| * 1 KOFtyk 3484 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT COMP.
16-1| 10557 | k[ *]| x| 1 [KDFHEHCKR) L/BELL CRANK LINK
16-2| 10558 IR IEI R 1 <= LIFTING BELL CRANK
16-3| 10556 ¥Rkl x| 1 [KOFEEEVN) PRESSER BAR CONN. LINK
17 17610 kx| *x1 1 |hifzis V/PRESSER FOOT BAR
18 34722 ¥lxlxl*lxf 1 [fhirEE P/BAR SLIDE BLOCK
19 15060 LRI ES R R 1 [P ERLAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16
20 10553-A | # | | | %] 1 |z 2Ty 5k V/PRESER BAR EXTENSION
21 17042 ®| x| %] - LI =23 -8 v i) 2o V/PRESSER BAR SPRING
21 10554 o el el il R =25 :: - v ) W2 V/PRESSER BAR SPRING
22 11879 ¥|F[ k(%] 1 |hBZ FTHS— L/ECCENTRIC COLLAR
23 10573 ¥R *F] x| %) 2 (h{BX FFHS—1 SCREW7/32X32 L=11
24 19411-S [ *[*x[-|-| | 1 hiR X (ZIEE) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
24 17086 o F[ R -] 1 [hIE (9mm) V/PRESSER FOOT (9mm)
24 17086-A | -|-|-|-{*]| 1 X (9mm) V/PRESSER FOOT (9mm)
25 17104 ¥1E(=1--] 1 (P#EIEELHC PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
25 10662 o Bl I I I S R =3 P = 7 R PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=65
25 17111 o el Bl el il R 3 P o U SCREW 5/32X40 L=6

_10._




MMNE. TEh, L8
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH)

0!

oy 13- .
U @&—— 132

—{1g




ME. T, L8

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT)

= = —| =11 5

No. | H&ES L4305 ez o DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO. g g gg g gg QTyY
1 17026 AR IEIEAE: 2 |ALEBARJLTIIILE OIL FELT
2 10761 *| kx| x| *| 1 |TEAEAZLIE SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L=11
3 10571 w k| || * 2 |ZLERTF AL/ TEREAS)LIE |SET SCREW 6.75X24 1L=20
4 17026 | x| *|*| 1 | TFEHEARILIIIILE OIL FELT
5 17031 || x|*x|x| 1 |TFTé#H>S— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
6 7018 ®| x| *k|x|%| 2 |FEgh>—Ik SCREW  11/64X40 L=2.3
7 17009 s | k| # | x| * 1 [(RuF&H/AA— BED REAR COVER
8 8100 sk | k| k| ok 2 | NwR#EhAN—LE SCREW 9/64X40 1=6.5
9 17033 x| =*x|=-]-| 1 |MZFE #A HOOK & BOBIN CASE BASE
9 17521 M EIE IR 1 |hE # HOOK & BOBIN CASE BASE
9-1 17036 ¥ | -|*|-|-| 2 [MFEL HOOK SET SCREW
9-1 11953 x| =-|*|*| 3 [mZFEL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
10 | 17033C | *|-|*|-|-| 1 |DFERELS—ZM) 4 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE |
10 17520 —|*®|=|*|*| 1 [DFEERELHY—X{F) #A ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
11 17034 k| =|*|={-| 1 [|[REXH—X BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
11 17522 ~|*|=|*|*| 1 |KRELHS—X BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
12 17035 ¥ =] *x|-|- 1 |REY BOBBIN
12 18034 - *[-]*]=* 1 |7RE> BOBBIN
13 17021C [ * | *|*|*[*| 1 [‘#a¥Fv—(LE) £ GEAR (UPPER) W/SCREWS
13-1| 17021 kx| x| x|[*x| 1 |[SLEHFY—(LE) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER)
13-2| 17022 * [ x| %] x| % 2 |EFVY—( )k SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
14 19554 w |k *[*[*| 1 |Sf&EHEAZIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER)
15 17020 w x| x| x| 1 |rEh ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
16 17025 AEIEAERE: 1 | AZIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER)
17 17023C | * | * | | *| * 1 |IEFY—(F) 2 GEAR (LOWER) W/SCREWS
17-1| 17023 * kx| x x| 1 |TEFY—(TF) ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER)
17-2| 17022 [k * x| x| 2 |IZEFY—(F)L SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
18 17028C [ * | *|*|*|[*| 1 |Fa¥fvy— 4 H/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
18-11 17028 Lk | kx| k| 1 | TFEEvY— H/DRIVING SHAFT GEAR
18-2 | 17022 kx| x| 2 | FEAFv—Iib SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
19 17029 k| kx| x| 1 | TFEAEARIL H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
20 17027 k|- *]|-|- 1 | Téh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
20 35572 —|*|-|*|*| 1 |Téh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
21 17032 ={=*|-|-| 1 |F#EiA%/L H/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
21 17225 ¥ === |-| 1 |[F#EhaiA2L H/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
21 17558 | =|-|*|*| 1 |F#@TA%IL H/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
21 17519 -l=|-|-|-| 1 |F#haiiziL H/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
22 10522 = ®| -] *|*| 1 |TEHEIAZ/LILE SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L=14
23 30750 w | % | | x| * 1 [fEERAUF CABLE BINDER

__1 2_




